J. CHARLES GRAT GORDON H. HARRIS RICHARD M. ROBINSON PHILLIP R. FINCH PAMELA O. PRICE JAMES F. PAGE, JR. WILLIAM A. BOYLES THOMAS A. CLOUD BYRD F. MARSHALL, JR. J. MASON WILLIAMS, III LEO P. ROCK, JR. G. ROBERTSON DILG CHARLES W. SELL JACK A. KIRSCHENBAUM RICHARD E. BURKE GUY S. HAGGARD FREDERICK W. LEONHARDT BORRON J. OWEN, JR. MICHAEL K. WILSON JEFFREY D. KEINER PAUL S. QUINN, JR. DAVID L. SCHICK JACK K. MCMULLEN SUSAN T. SPRADLEY MICHAEL E. NEUKAMM DONALD A. NOHRR R. LEE BENNETT TRACY A. MARSHALL J. AVERY KIRST, JR. WILBUR E. BREWTON KENNETH J. PLANTE MICHAEL E. WRIGHT WILLIAM A. GRIMM KENTL HIPP DONALD H. GIBSON THEODORE L. SHINKLE JOHN M. BRENNAN GRAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 1200 201 EAST PINE STREET POST OFFICE BOX 3068

ORLANDO, FL 32802-3068

TELEPHONE 407-843-8880 FAX 407-244-5690 WEBSITE: www.ghrlaw.com

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL

(407) 244-5631

E - MAIL ADDRESS

rbennett@ghrlaw.com

May 16, 2000

Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box.6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

000003258970 -05/19/00--01043--001 *****70.00 *****70.00

W-13431

ç

8

سند ا

SCOTT W. SPRADLEY

BRUCE M. HARRIS R. DEAN CANNON, JR. FRANK A. HAMNER

CATHERINE M. PECK

RICHARD A. RODGERS KELLY BREWTON PLANTE J. SCOTT SIMS

LORI T. MILVAIN CHRISTINE A. NOWORYTA W. CHRISTOPHER BROWDER LISA A. SPECHT GREGORY W. MEJER GREGORY W. GLASS WILLIAM J. DENIUS KURTIS T. BAUERLE DEREK E. BRUCE TEDY A. KISHBAUGH

DEREK E. BRUCE TROY A. KISHBAUGH PAUL H. CHIPOK MEDEA D. HARRIS JESSICA E. KIRKWOOD JAMES F. JOHNSTON ANA V. DEVILLIERS JAMES W. MCILRATH

OF COUNSEL MALCOLM R. KIRSCHENBAUM SYDNEY L. JACKOWITZ MICHAEL J. CANAN ALLEN R. GROSSMAN WILLIAM G. BOLTIN, III

KIMBERLY NOWORYTA SUNNER MICHAEL J. BITTMAN

RE: ThruLogic Itech USA, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", the original certificate of existence authenticated by the Secretary of the State of Delaware, and our check in the amount of \$70.00 are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please file the Application and indicate the filing on the enclosed copy, and return the copy and all correspondence concerning this matter to the undersigned.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please call me.

RLB:nbc Enclosures F:\USR\RBENNETT\ThruLogic BV\Applica_Foreign_CorpLtr.wpd

ORLANDO 407-843-8880 ery truly

Lee Bende

ours



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 24, 2000

GRAY HARRIS & ROBINSON PO BOX 3068 ORLANDO, FL 32802-3068

SUBJECT: THRULOGIC ITECH USA, INC. Ref. Number: W00000013431

We have received your document for THRULOGIC ITECH USA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 600A00029648

сЭ

ဘ

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. ThruLogic Itech USA, Inc.		
(Name of corporation; must include the word "INCORPORATE words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at p	v indicate that it is a corporation instead of a	
2. Delaware	359-3644055	
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. May 2, 2000 5 5	Perpetual	
(Date of incorporation) (Dura	ation: Year corp. will cease to existor "perpetual")	- · ·
6. After qualificat	tion	
(Date first transacted business in Florida.) (SEE SECTION		
7. c/o R. Lee Bennett, Gray, Harris & Robinson, P.A.		
7. C/O K. Lee Dennect, dray, harris a kobinson, r.k.		-7. ;
201 E. Pine Street, Orlando, FL 328		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Current mailing addres	ss)	-
	an an ann ann an Arrainn an Arrain Arrainn an Arrainn an A Arrainn an Arrainn an A	· . <u></u>
8. General business in computer software services and	nd software development	
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or cou	untry to be carried out in state of Florida)	· · ·
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: ((P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) 🧠	
- · · · ·	हैंन ह	
Name: <u>R. Lee Bennett, Esq.</u>		
Gray, Harris & Robinson, P.A.		
Office Address: 201 E. Pine Street, Suite 1200	·	·
Orlando	, Florida, 32801	
	(Zip code)	• . • •
10. Registered agent's acceptance:		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ition as registered agent.	land	\langle
(Register	ed agent's signature)	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Chairman:	Charles Philip Abernathy, Director ThruLogic	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ThruLogic	
Address: _	Nieuwe Herengracht 113 1011 SB Amsterdam	
	The Netherlands	
lice Chain		
	man: N/A	
ddress: _		
ddress:		
_		
irector:		
ddraaa		
uuress:		
0.555		<u></u>
. OFFIC	CERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	Vice President
resident:	Charles Philip Abernathy	Mahesh Sadhwani, Executive Directo
-	ThruLogic	Wisdom Infotech (India) Pvt. Ltd.
ddress:	Nieuwe Herengracht 113	Azad Plaza, 100, Mosque Road
	1011 SB Amsterdam	Frazer Town, Bangalore - 560 005
	The Netherlands	India
ice Preside	ent: <u>Robert Kazmi</u>	Vice President
	F21 Ramya Regal, Kumara Swamy Naidu Road Frazer Town, Bangalore - 560005, India	Ramish Sadhwani
ddress:	Frazer Town, Bangalore - 560005, India	Wisdom Infotech (India) Pvt. Ltd.
		Azad Plaza, 100, Mosque Road
		<u>Frazer Town, Bangalore - 560</u> 005, India
cretary: _	Rachel Shipley	India
ddress:	208 Bauer Dr.	· · ·
	Casselberry, FL 32707	
easurer:	Juanita Javant	
_	Wisdom Infotech (india) Pvt. Ltd.	
	<u>Azad Plaza, 100, Mosque Rd.</u> Frazer Town, Bangalore - 560 005	
	India	
OTE: If	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addition	al officers and/or directors
	M. H.	
•	Signature of Charman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in num	

•

State	of Delaware	
Office of the	Secretary	of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "THRULOGIC ITECH USA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000.



3217262 8300

001270662

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: DATE:

05-26-00

0464590

်း က

PAGE

1